Ms. Kane offered the following and moved on its approval for adoption:

## R-13-37 RESOLUTION APPROVING HIGHLANDS BUSINESS PARTHERSHIP 2013 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

**WHEREAS**, the Highlands Business Partnership submitted its 2013 Calendar of Events to the Borough of Highlands for approval; and

**WHEREAS**, the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at its Decmeber 19, 2012 Meeting reviewed Calendar of Events and approved it.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the 2013 HBP Calendar of Events listed below is hereby approved:

## Highlands Business Partnership 2013 Events Calendar

Saturday	March 23	St. Patrick's Day Parade Bay Avenue 2PM
Sunday	May 26	Seaport Craft Show Huddy Park 10AM-5PM
Saturday	TBD	Taste of Highlands Noon-6PM
Saturdays	July - October	Farmer's Market 8AM Huddy Park
Thurs-Sun	Aug 1 – Aug 4	Clamfest Huddy Park Thursday 6-10PM Friday 6-11PM Saturday 12-11PM Sunday 12-8PM

Sunday September 29 Twin Lights Bike Ride 7AM
732-291-4713
www.highlandsnj.com

## Huddy Park-Shore Drive

Saturday October 5 Oktoberfest 2-9PM

Sunday October 6 Rain date- Veterans Park

Saturday TBD Highlands Craft Beer Festival

Friday December 6 Tree Lighting 6pm

Saturday December 7 Rain date
Huddy Park

Seconded by Mayor Nolan and adopted on the following roll call vote:

**ROLL CALL:** 

AYES: Ms. Ryan, Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane,

**Mayor Nolan** 

NAYES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

**DATE:** January 16, 2013

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-13-37 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on January 16, 2013.

**BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK** 

732-291-4713 www.highlandsnj.com